



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 440/2017**
COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATION Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.
versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS Defendant
Through Mr. Pallav Pandey, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for D-6to 10

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
ORDER

% 27.11.2017

IA No.14017/2017 u/O I R3(10) CPC r/w Section 53-B of Delhi
Development Act moved by defendant no.6

Learned counsel for plaintiff accepts notice of the captioned IA and submits that copy of the same has not been received by him. Same be supplied to him during the course of day. Let reply be filed within two weeks with copy to opposite side, who may file rejoinder thereto on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for completion of pleadings on this IA on the date already fixed i.e. on 15.12.2017.

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 27, 2017/ab