



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 440/2017
COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATION

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Pallav Pandey, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Sarad, Adv. for D-2 to 5.
Mr. Pawan Mathur, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.07.2018

IA No. 14017/2017 u/O I R 3 (10) CPC moved by defendant no. 6.

No rejoinder has so far been filed by learned counsel for applicant and it is submitted that rejoinder will be filed alongwith other rejoinders of other replies for similar application filed by other defendants.

IA No. 14941/2017 u/O I R 10 CPC filed by defendant nos. 2 to 5.

Pleadings are complete.

IA No. 6759/2018 u/O I R 3 (10) CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 9.

Reply already filed but no rejoinder has so far been filed by learned counsel for applicant and it is submitted that rejoinder will be filed alongwith other rejoinders of other replies for similar application filed by other defendants.

Contd.....2



-2-

CS(OS) 440/2017

Learned counsel for defendant nos. 6 to 10 submits that the application u/O I R 10 CPC filed by defendant nos. 7 & 8 are still not listed and he will check the same with the registry and will do the needful in this regard.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 states that he needs four weeks time to file affidavit of admission/denial to which learned counsel for plaintiff has no objection. A similar request is also made on behalf of defendant no. 10.

Since, the court's date is close, so, let the matter be put before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 30.07.2018 i.e. the date already fixed there.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 27, 2018/pk