



\$~OS-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2017**

**COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATION** Plaintiff

Through None

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS. Defendant

Through Mr.Shubanshu Gupta, Adv. for D-1
Mr.Sarad K.Sunny, Adv. for D-2 to D-5
Mr.Pawan Mathur, Adv., standing counsel for
DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **30.07.2018**

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has moved an adjournment slip.

At request, adjourned to 10.10.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

JULY 30, 2018

n