



\$~OS-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 440/2017

COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT
OWNERS ASSOCIATION

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr.Ujjal Banerjee and Mr.Akash
Khurana, Advs.

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS. Defendant

Through Mr.Darpan Wadhwa, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Pallav Pandey and Mr.Sharad Sharma, Advs.
for D-1

Ms.Manmeet Arora, Mr.Sarad K.Sunny and
Mr.Harkirat Singh, Advs.for D-2 to 5

Mr.Pawan Mathur, Adv. Standing counsel for
DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

25.02.2019

Pass-over is sought by learned counsel for the plaintiff. The Board of
this court does not permit a pass-over.

At request, adjourned to 8.7.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2019

n