



\$~OS-13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 440/2017**

**COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATION** Plaintiff

Through Mr.Ujjal Banerjee and Mr. Akash
Khurana, Advs.
Mr.H.S.Sharma, Retd. Distt. Judge, Nodal Officer
of the plaintiff.

versus

**EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.
AND ORS** Defendants

Through Mr.Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Pavan Pandey, Mr.Arjun Jain and Mr.Ananya
Mishra, Advs. for D-1.
Ms.Manmeet Arora, Mr.Sarad K. Sunny and Mr.
Harkirat Singh, Advs. for D-2 to 5.
Mr.Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel for DDA

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

% **ORDER**
08.07.2019

List on 05.09.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

JULY 08, 2019
rb