



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 440/2017 & I.A. 10688/2017 (under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC), I.A. 10689/2017 (under Section 80 CPC), I.A. 14017/2017 (under Order 1 Rule 3(10) CPC), I.A. 14941/2017 (under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC by D2 to D5), I.A. 6759/2018 (under Order 1 Rule 3(10) CPC)

COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr.Ujjal Banerjee, Adv. with
Mr.Akash Khurana, Adv. for the
plaintiff Association
Mr.H.S.Sharma, Nodal Officer for the
plaintiff with Mr.Shyam Sunder, A.R.
of the plaintiff in person)

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr.Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Pavan Pandey, Mr.Arjun Jain,
Advs. for D1
Mr.Pawan Mathur, Standing Counsel
for DDA
Ms.Manmeet Arora, Adv. with
Mr.Sarad K.Suny, Mr.Harkirat Singh,
Advs. for D2 to D5

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
05.09.2019

%

1. Mr.H.S.Sharma, Adv. states that for the plaintiff, he has been appointed as Nodal Officer vide order dated 12th April, 2019 in RFA

CS(OS) 440/2017

page 1 of 2



269/2019 filed by Avtar Singh Chauhan and others, however, the powers of Mr.H.S.Sharma, described in the order dated 12th April, 2019 are limited. He states that he has filed an application seeking clarification of his powers in RFA 269/2019 in which the next date fixed is 1st October, 2019.

2. Renotify on 18th November, 2019.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

SEPTEMBER 05, 2019/akb