



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 440/2017 & I.A. Nos.10688-10689/2017, 14017/2017,
14941/2017 and 6759/2018

**COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT
OWNERS ASSOCIATION** Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr. Akash Khurana, Advocate.
Mr. C.K. Chaturvedi & Mr. Shyam Sunder
Prasad in person.

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS
..... Defendants

Represented by: Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Ananya Misra & Mr. Arjun Jain,
Advocates for D-1.
Ms. Manmeet Arora & Mr. Harkirat Singh,
Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Pawan Mathur, SC for DDA/D-10.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA**

ORDER
18.11.2019

%

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff and learned counsel for defendants state that Mr. H.S. Sharma, Advocate has sought discharge as a Nodal Officer and Mr. Amarnath, Advocate has now been appointed as the Nodal Officer.

2. The issue with regard to powers of the Nodal Officer is pending consideration before the learned Single Judge of this court in RFA No.269/2019.

CS(OS) 440/2017

Page 1 of 2



3. Awaiting the decision in RFA No.269/2019, renotify on 20th February, 2020.

NOVEMBER 18, 2019
‘AA’

MUKTA GUPTA, J.