

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 440/2017 & I.A. 10688-10689/2017, I.A. 14017/2017, I.A.
14941/2017, I.A. 6759/2018
COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATION

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Ms. Vidhi Gupta, proxy Adv.

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr. Deepanshu Choithani, proxy Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER
20.02.2020

%

1. Lawyers are abstaining from appearing.
2. In the interest of justice no adverse orders are passed.
3. List on 28th July, 2020.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

‘ga’