



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 440/2017, I.A. 10688/2017 (O-XXXIX R-1 & 2 of CPC),
I.A. 10689/2017 (u/s 80 of CPC), I.A. 14017/2017 (O-1 R-3(10) of
CPC), I.A. 14941/2017 (O-I R-10 of CPC) & I.A. 6759/2018 (O-I R-
3(10) of CPC)

COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raj Kapoor & Mr. Shyam Sunder
Prasad, Advocates for P-1.

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Chirag Sharma & Mr. Daman
Popli, Advocates for D-1.

Ms. Manmeet Arora with Mr. Sarad
K. Sunny & Ms. Pavitra Kaur,
Advocates for D-2 & 5.

Mr. Manish Makhija, Advocate for D-
6 to 10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **12.04.2022**

1. Parties have drawn attention of the Court to the order dated 18th November, 2019 passed in the present suit.
2. It is submitted that RFA No.269/2019 is still pending before this Court.
3. Re-notify on 16th November, 2022.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 12, 2022/ak