



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 440/2017 & I.As. 10688-10689/2017, 14017/2017,
14941/2017, 6759/2018

COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE
APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mohit Monga, Advocate for
Nodal Officer. [M:-9999495500]

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION
PVT. LTD. AND ORS Defendants

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain & Mr.
Mayank Srivastava, Advocates
D-1.
Ms. Pavitra Kaur, Advocate for D-
2 to D-9.
Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Mr. Arun Birbal & Mr.
Rishabh, Advocates for D-6 to 10.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

% **ORDER**
02.03.2023

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Judge-in-Charge (Original
Side), list before another Bench on 14.03.2023.

MARCH 2, 2023
'pv'//

PRATEEK JALAN, J