

\$~48



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 440/2017 & I.A. 10688/2017(U.O.39 R. 1 & 2r/w S. 151CPC), I.A. 10689/2017(Ex. From giving Notice to Defendant), I.A. 14017/2017 (U.O. 1 R.3 (10)CPC), I.A. 14941/2017(U.O. 1 R. 10 CPC), I.A. 6759/2018 (U.O. 1 R.3 (10)CPC)

COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT
OWNERS ASSOCIATION Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, Mr. Raghav Authwal, Ms. Arti Anupriya, Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Kartikey and Mr. Abhinav Yadav, Advs.

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS
..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, Mr. Mayank Srivastava and Mr. Vipin Chaudhury, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Arun Birbal, SC for DDA with Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv. for D-6 to 10.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

% **ORDER**
14.03.2023

Learned counsel for the plaintiff who represents the Nodal Officer prays for time to go through the relevant records.

Acceding to that request, this matter shall stand adjourned to be called again on 19.07.2023.

MARCH 14, 2023
bh

YASHWANT VARMA, J.