



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 440/2017, I.A. 10688/2017, I.A. 10689/2017,
I.A. 14941/2017, I.A. 22346/2023, I.A. 22351/2023
**COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATION**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Advocate.
versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, Advocate for
D-1 to D-5.
Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Varun Gupta,
Mr. Sanjay Singh and Mr. Ashutosh
Kaushik, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

25.01.2024

1. Learned counsel for defendant No.1 to 5 submits that they have filed an application for deletion of name of defendant No.2 to 5 irrespective of the matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. List before learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and admission/ denial of documents on 07.03.2024.
3. Thereafter, the matter be listed before this Court for consideration of pending applications and for framing of issues on 05.09.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 25, 2024/va