



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 440/2017 & I.A. 10688/2017, I.A. 10689/2017, I.A.
14941/2017, I.A. 3457/2024

COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATIONPlaintiff

Through:

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain, SSC with Mr.
Ankit Kumar, Advocates for
Defendant Nos.1 to 5
Mr. Arun Birbal, SC for DDA with
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Mr. Ashutosh
Kaushik and Mr. Rony John,
Advocates for DDA.
Mr. Upamanyu Sharma, Advocate in
I.A. 3457/2024

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
20.11.2024

It is already 04:30 PM.

List on 26.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024

S. Zakir