



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 440/2017

COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT

OWNERS ASSOCIATIONPlaintiff

Through:

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain & Mr.
Vipin Chaudhary, Advs. for D-1
to 5 (joined through VC)
Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Ashutosh
Kaushik & Mr. Sanjay Singh,
Advs. for DDA
Mr. Upamanyu Sharma, Adv. for
applicant (joined through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% 22.11.2024

**IA No.45971/2024 under Section 5 of Limitation Act
r/w Section 151 CPC moved by applicant seeking
condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to reply of
plaintiff in IA no.3457/2024**

**IA No.45972/2024 under Section 5 of Limitation Act
r/w Section 151 CPC moved by applicant seeking
condonation of delay in filing rejoinder to reply of
defendant no.1 in IA no.3457/2024**

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the
applicant that he wants to withdraw the captioned IAs as
the same have become infructuous.

Accordingly, both the captioned IAs stand disposed
of as being withdrawn.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 22, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any