



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 440/2017 & I.A. 10688-689/2017, 14941/2017, 3457/2024
COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATIONPlaintiff

Through: None.

Versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.
AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain and Mr. Ankit
Kumar, Advocates for D-1 to D-5.

Mr. Arun Birbal, Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Mr.
Gautam Yadav and Mr. Sanjay Singh, Advocates
for DDA.

Mr. Upmanyu Sharma, Advocate for I.A.
3457/2024.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
26.03.2025

%

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. List on 25.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MARCH 26, 2025/shivam