



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 440/2017, I.A. 10688/2017, I.A. 10689/2017, I.A.
14941/2017 & I.A. 3457/2024

COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS
ASSOCIATIONPlaintiff

Through:

versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain and Mr. Naman
Choula, Advocates for D-1 to 5
Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Ashutosh
Kaushik, Advs.
Mr. Arun Birbal and Mr. Sanjay
Singh, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
05.12.2025

%

1. It is stated by learned Counsel appearing for Defendant that efforts are being made to settle the dispute amicably between the parties and the next date before the Mediation is 23.12.2025.
2. List on 28.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 5, 2025

SS