



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC013384152017

+ **CS(OS) 440/2017 & I.A. 10688/2017, I.A. 10689/2017, I.A. 14941/2017, I.A. 3457/2024**

COMMONWEALTH GAMES VILLAGE APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATIONPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Divyangana Malik, Advocate
versus

EMAAR MGF CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD. AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anushree Narain and Mr. Apurv Yadav, Advocates for D-1 to 5
Mr. Arun Birbal, Standing Counsel DDA and Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Advocate for D-6/DDA
Mr Upamanyu Sharma, Mr. Parshat Singh, Advs. for Applicant in IA 3457/2024

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

30.07.2026

1. The General Secretary of the Plaintiff organization, appearing in person in the matter, states that he now chooses to engage a Counsel to appear on behalf of the Plaintiff.
2. Ms. Divyangana Malik, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, states that she would file her *vakalatnama* during the course of the day.
3. List on 02.11.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 30, 2026

hsk